Application-Specific Information
The PowerPC name and the PowerPC logotyp are trademarks of  International Business Machines Corporation used by Motorola under license from
This document contains information on a new product under development by Motorola. Motorola reserves the right to change or discontinue this product without notice.
©
Motorola Inc. 1996. All rights reserved.
P
ID
7v

heading or table affected in the general hardware specifications.
Part numbers addressed in this document are listed in Table A. For more detailed ordering information see Table 14.
1.2  General
This section summarizes changes to the features of the MPC750’s implementation of the PowerPC architecture described in the
MPC750 Hardware Specifications
.
This revision is for samples only.
• For errata, consult your local Motorola Sales Office.
Table A. Part Numbers Addressed by this Data Sheet
Motorola Part Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences from Hardware Specification
CPU Frequency Vdd T
J
 (°C)
XPC740PRX266LB 266MHz 1.8 to 2.0V 0 to 105 No Change to Hardware Spec
XPC740PRX300LB 300MHZ 1.8 to 2.0V 0 to 105 No Change to Hardware Spec
XPC750PRX300LB 300 MHz 1.8 to 2.0 V 0 to 105 No Change to Hardware Spec
XPC750PRX300PB 300MHz 2.0 to 2.1V 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification
XPC750PRX333PB 333MHz 2.0 to 2.1V 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification
XPC750PRX366PB 366MHz 2.0 to 2.1V 0 to 65 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification
XPC740PRX300RB 300MHz 2.0 to 2.1V 0 to 105 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification
XPC750PRX300RB 300MHz 2.0 to 2.1V 0 to 105 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification
XPC750PRX333RB 333MHz 2.0 to 2.1V 0 to 105 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification
XPC750PRX366RB 366MHz 2.0 to 2.1V 0 to 105 Modified Voltage & Temperature Specification
Note: The X prefix in a Motorola PowerPC part number designates a “Pilot Production Prototype” as defined by Motorola SOP 3-13.
These are from a limited production volume of prototypes manufactured, tested and Q.A. inspected on a qualified technology to
simulate normal production. These parts have only preliminary reliability and characterization data. Before pilot production
prototypes may be shipped, written authorization from the customer must be on file in the applicable sales office acknowledging the

The PowerPC name and the PowerPC logotype are trademarks of International Business Machines Corporation used by Motorola under license from International Business Machines
Corporation. International Business Machines Corporation is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.
1.9  Ordering Information
Table 14 provides the ordering information for the MPC750 part numbers described herein. Specifying a part number in Table 14
does not imply production status or availability. Consult your local Motorola sales office for availability.
1.10  Part Marking
This section provides information on Motorola device marking standards. Parts are marked as the example shown in Figure A.
Figure A. Motorola Part Marking for BGA Devices
Table 14. Ordering Information for the MPC750 Microprocessor
Package Type Device
Rev Process Mask Code
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
Motorola
Part Number
255
CBGA
1.1 HIP 3.4 Z81J99D 266MHz XPC740PRX266LB
300MHz XPC740PRX300LB
300MHz XPC740PRX300RB
360
CBGA
1.1 HIP 3.4 Z81J99D 300MHz XPC750PRX300LB
300MHz XPC750PRX300PB
333MHz XPC750PRX333PB
366MHz XPC750PRX366PB
300MHz XPC750PRX300RB
333MHz XPC750PRX333RB
366MHz XPC750PRX366RB
Notes:
CCCCC is the country of assembly (this space is left blank if parts are assembled in the United States)
MMMMMM is the 6-digit mask number
ATWLYYWWA is the traceability code